

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT, J&K

Subject:- Reversion of post of 10+2 Lecturer. Reference:- Government Order No. 650-Edu of 2018 dated 27.04.2018.

Government Order No:- 264 -JK (Edu) of 2024

Dated:- 15 .07.2024

In the interest of Administration, sanction is hereby accorded to the transfer and reversion of one post of 10+2 Lecturer from the School Education Department, Civil Secretariat to the overall cadre strength of Lecturers of 10+2 Schools.

The post was transferred to this Department from the overall cadre strength of Lecturers for drawl of salary of Sh. Nazir ul Hussain Shah, Lecturer.

Sh. Nazir ul Hussain Shah, Lecturer, Environmental Science shall draw his salary against the sanctioned post at his actual place of posting i.e., Boys Higher Secondary School, Sogam, Kupwara.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Alok Kumar), IRS Principal Secretary to the Government School Education Department.

No: Edu-Gen/2/2023-08

Copy to the:-

Dated:- 15.07.2024

age 1 of 1

- 1. Joint Secretary (JKL), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director Finance, School Education Department.
- 3. Director, School Education, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 4. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K UT.
- 5. Ld. Government Advocate, Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal.
- 6. Concerned, Sh. Nazir ul Hussain Shah, Lecturer, Environmental Science for information and compliance.
- 7. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 8. Private Secretary to Chairman, Fee Fixation and Regulation Committee, J&K.
- 9. I/c website.
- 10. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).

(Ghulam Nabi Bhat), JKAS dditional Secretary to the Government School Education Department 15.07. 2024